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The GOB "church" had not been officially registered as a legal entity when this "Assignment of Mortgage" transferred security notes into a "fraudulent conveyance"--a violation of State Money Laundering statute HRS §708A-3 
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OUTRAGEOUS FRAUD: "Assignor hereby warrants . . . there are no other holders of . . . any interest therein." 
In fact, HOROWITZ had paid timely every month for six years, and then made a final "balloon payment" as directed by Judge IBARRA. Simply because the co-conspirators denied these facts to contrive unlawful debt, alleged mortgage default, and and illegal non-judicial foreclosure, does not mean they can get away with this organized crime.
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